



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Government of Canada Building
101 - 22nd Street East, Suite 110
Saskatoon
Saskatchewan
S7K 0E1
Bid Fax: (306) 975-5397

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent
les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada
Government of Canada Building
101 - 22nd Street East
Suite 110
Saskatoon
Saskatche
S7K 0E1

Title - Sujet Appliances		
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W0142-20X002/C		Date 2019-10-09
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W0142-20X002		Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
File No. - N° de dossier STN-8-41079 (204)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME	
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$STN-204-5201		
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale		2019-09-24
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-10-17		Time Zone Fuseau horaire Central Standard Time CST
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Simonson, Sheena M.		Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur stn204
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (306) 241-1169 ()		FAX No. - N° de FAX (306) 975-5397
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée		
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE CMIT, Bldg 322 Ralston AB T0J2N0		
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.		

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

This amendment is raised to

A. Extend the solicitation closing date from October 10, 2019 to October 17, 2019.

B. Respond to the following questions:

Question:

The freezer specifications [item #1.4] state freezer capacity of 3.98 cu ft (+/- 1 cu ft) however max height is 66-1/8" and asking for min 4 shelves. Just checking if the freezer capacity is correct as I don't think we're going to have anything that small capacity at 66 height.

Response:

The freezer capacity can be changed to minimum 2.3 cu ft. Also, the fridge capacity (item #1.3) can be changed to minimum 12.6 cu ft. The total capacity (item #1.2) can be changed to a tolerance of +/- 3.1 cu ft.

Question:

Would you please confirm that an electric dryer with temperature setting of "No heat/regular heat/high heat" will be acceptable for item no. 6 of requirement.

Response:

It is a requirement to have low heat, so the clothes do not shrink. If a bidder bids on a product that has "No heat/regular heat/high heat", it would be necessary to provide documentation (e.g. from the manufacturer) suitable to CFB Suffield/BATUS that proves that the "no heat" setting does emit an amount of heat to dry the clothes (i.e. isn't only air dry) and is the equivalent to other machines with "low" heat that will dry clothes without shrinking.

Question:

Would you please confirm that a commercial grade top load washer with 900 RPM max. spin speed will be acceptable for item no. 8 of requirement.

Response:

Item # 8.5 (Min: 1100 washer spin) can be changed to Min:700 washer spin.

C. Delete from Annex "E" Compliance Matrix the following in its entirety:

1.2	Total capacity (Cu.Ft.) 18 cu ft (+/- 2 cu ft)		
1.3	Fridge capacity min 14.1 cu ft (+/- 1cu ft)		
1.4	Freezer capacity 3.98 cu ft (+/- 1cu ft)		
8.5	Min: 1100 washer spin		

And replace with:

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
W0142-20X002/C
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
W0142-20X002

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
002
File No. - N° du dossier
STN-8-41079

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
STN204
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

1.2	Total capacity (Cu.Ft.) 18 cu ft (+/-3.1 cu ft)		
1.3	Fridge capacity min 12.6 cu ft		
1.4	Freezer capacity minimum 2.3 cu ft		
8.5	Min: 700 washer spin		

D. Insert the following into PART 4 - EVALUATION PROCEDURES AND BASIS OF SELECTION,
4.1.1 Technical Evaluation:

Canada reserves the right, during technical evaluation, to remove up to 10 Mandatory Specifications listed in Annex "E", Compliance Matrix and up to 3 items in their entirety from Annex "E", Compliance Matrix.

E. Insert the following into Annex "B" Basis of Payment:

OFF-LIST ITEMS

Please fill in the blank below:

CFB Suffield may, from time to time, request product that is not on Annex "B" Basis of Payment. These items are referred to as "off-list" items. The Offeror can accept or decline a call up for the off-list items.

The Offeror agrees to sell off-list items at the Offeror's standard commercial rate less a discount of: _____%. Note that delivery charges must be included in the standard commercial rate, prior to the discount being deducted.

Any charges for off-list items are to be invoiced as a separate line item.

Off-list items will not be evaluated during financial evaluation.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME